MWMU rom (Person): Revel R	0 of	Mslh	Dete/T	ime 16012018 10.11am
Estimated Cost:		Bill to:		
OD / (F) WS / TP RES / OI		/ i CS		OLA PEAT
o Inspect Vehicle No:				SLR 559T
t Workshop m/s	The second secon			6743 1373
of	23 Kak Bukit	M2 4 402-1BB		
Policy No: 2894687	fwx	Claim No: _	546017	
Sum Insured:		Excess:		#L
Make of Veh:			D.O.A	13012018
(Client's Record)	-50-000 01.000			
CA / REV / REP. / REV				.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time: 16012018 11	466m Person Contac	ted: Jaim	Vehicle	ENLOUT
Date/Time Action/Instru	ection (N) Estim	, Le		
40	SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	4 /		NA ZLINIT
	E - MA/TNC 170	24377/15		DAG: 31:10 F3
SLR 555	P- X			
		71 afc		
	ST 8437 19 181	q workshop		menmen

Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

Reference No.: CS	MSG 18000 929 AVB TP RES / TL / EVA
onel . Ibe.	CHEROLOGICAL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL

Case Handler

Typist

nin (): Case handler to make sure all Informa	Y-Date	N-Date	Y-Date	N-Date
Office C	Assign Form Reference No.	~			
c	Customer Code				
N	Assign From			_	-
C	Assign Date	~			
51-70	Veh No (Inspected)	~			
С	Veh No (Insured)	~			
С	and the second s	~			
С	D.O.A	-			_
С	Policy No	~			
С	Claim No Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)				
С		~			
С	Report Type				
С	Weekend Charges	/			
N	Survey held at/Repairer Excess				
c	V Gara handler to make sure t	he surveryor c	ompleted	all required	informa
3.75	nment Form	_			1
C	Vehicle No	~			-
c	Regn Month/Year	~		-	-
N	Vehicle Type	_			+
N	Make & Model	~		-	
C	Engine Capacity. (C.C)	~		-	
N	Colour			-	+
C	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)	~			+
C	Chassis No	~			
	General Condition	-		-	1
N	Steering	~			
N	Brake	~			
N	Modification (Modi)	~			-
N		~			_
C	Tyre Size Tyre Make	~			
N		~			_
С	Tyre Balance	~			
С	Date of Inspection	~			
N	Survey held Des.of Damages	~			
N					
(2) Sys	tem - (Views/Merimen)				
C	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded		97-3-7-5-		
(3) Wo	orkshop Estimate/Assignment Form			7	
N	ALL Parts condition	•			
С	Market Value for OD cases		-	1	
c	i c . f DDI (BSI TMI MSIG)	~	-	\dashv	
С		~			
	Finalised Amount			+	
C	Cases to Finalize within 5 Days				
C	Re-inspection cases to rindize tream				
C	Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days stem - (Views/Merimen) Resurvey photo Uploaded				

Date



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

MSIC	S INSURANCE (SI	NGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CS/MSG1800093	29/Avb			
16 RAFFLES QUAY #24-01 HONG LEONG BLDG SINGAPORE 048581			Date: 16-01-2018 Code: MSG				
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIM				
	Insured Veh.	SLR 559T	Veh. Inspected	YP 2339E			
	Policy No.	28946874MCX	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.	546017	Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From	MERIMEN (FIEVEL FOO)	Assign Date	16/01/2018			
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	6 1 8	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General		8				
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descripti	ion of Damages				
5.		Genera	al Information				
J .	Accident Date	13/01/2018	Inspection Date	16/01/2018			
	Survey held at	MG SOLUTION PTE LTD	opoonon batto				
	Survey new at	23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 (SOUTH WING) #02-03B VICOM INSPECTION CENTRE SINGAPORE 415933	•				
5a.	Remarks						
	ANTHE INCRECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI	THOLIT PRE ILIDICE" BASI	S			

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	16 Jan 2018		16 Jan 2018 10:11 Assign				New Assign Cancel Case	Control of the Contro	
	Main	Re	ference	Clai	m Details	Docum	ents	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DET	TAILS				[Created t	oy insurer]	AND DESCRIPTION OF	
Insured:		PREMIER REN	T A CAR PTE LT	D, Co. Reg. No	.: 200612929E	1887/1979/1970			
Main Clair	mant:	ANFALD SERV	ICES, Co. Reg.	No.: 53316842	В				
Vehicle Re	eg. No.:	YP2339E		Da	te of Loss:	13/01/2018	10:00 - :59		
Claim Typ	e:	TP / 546017		Po	licy/Cover Note No	over Note No.: 28946874MCX (TP, Fire & T Coverage: 01/05/2017 - 30,			
Vehicle Re (Insured)		SLR559T		Po	Policy No. (Claimant):				
b-construction 0.07				Ex	cess:				
Repairer:		MG Solution P 91886931	te Ltd (HQ) 23 H	Caki Bukit Aven	ue 4 #02-03B, VICON	M Inspection Cent	re, 415933 Kak	d Bukit - Tel:	
Handling	Insurer:	MSIG Insuran 1316]	ce (Singapore)	Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +65 6827 788	8 [Handled by	Fievel Foo W	enyao - 6643	
Adjuster:		LKK Auto Con	sultants Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Imm.	Advice due 17	/01/2018]		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	CEIVED				View	All Compo	se Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this o	case.							
E ALL ASSO	OCIATED TASK	cs			View All Searc	h Tasks Cr	eate New Task	Complete	
Due Dat		Type Task 6	roup Subjec	t Handler	Assigned By	Completed O			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To: 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 4 Shenton Way Paya Ubi Industrial Park #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 408933 Singapore 068807 Date: 19 Mar 2018 Fievel Foo Wenyao Attn: Preliminary Advice Insured Vehicle No : SLR559T : 13/01/2018 Accident Date TP Vehicle No : YP2339E : 16/01/2018 Assignment Date : ISUZU NNR85U4AA Make Est. Duration of Repair : 3.00 Date of Inspection : 16/01/2018 : MG SOLUTION PTE LTD (HQ) Inspection At 23 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #02-03B, VICOM INSPECTION CENTRE SINGAPORE 415933 Point of Impact / General Description of Damages The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear n/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident. 8,411.50 :S\$ Repairer's Estimate (Gross) 1,231.50 :S\$ Revised Amount 0.00 :S\$ Check Items (Estimated) :S\$ 1.231.50 Total :S\$ Lump Sum Repair **Total Loss Consideration** :S\$ New for Old Value :S\$ Pre-Accident Value :S\$ COE / PARF Rebate :S\$ Salvage Value :S\$ Margin for Repair Remarks The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair. (X) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*YP2339E (546017) [SLR559T]

TP ANFALD SERVICES Jan 13 2018 10:00AM [PREMIER RENT A CAR PTE LTD] MG Solution Pte Ltd

View Recipients | Print Message | Delete Message | Forward Resend LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 17/01/2018 15:24 PM.

From MSIG_FFWY1
TP SURVEY YP 2339E To Subject

Dear Fievel,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle YP 2339E on 16/1/2018.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards, Veron Chen

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	CCI	DEN	IT STA		1416
м	UUI	DEN		11 - 10	

Date Of Report 15/01/2018 16:49

13/01/2018 10:30 Date Of Accident

SLIP RD FROM QUEENSWAY > ALEXANDRA ROAD Exact Location Of Accident

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

YP2339E Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

ANFALD SERVICES Name Of Registered Owner

53316842B Co Reg No Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

OFFICE-90000000 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer ISUZU

Model NNR85UH4A

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

COMMERCIAL USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

5079466895-01 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

HONG GUORONG Name of Driver

S8510481J NRIC No Date Of Birth 25/03/1985 OUTDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 01/10/2004

13 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-90297031 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

ANFALDSERVICES@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

BLK 115 #09-894 POTONG PASIR AVENUE 1

Postcode

350115

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: -

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 5

NAME:

. -

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 6

NAME:

: -

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO BELOW STATEMENT/SKETCH PLAN:

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLR559T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report garrently the Sets is of the participant to speed up the Claim's process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Polloyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and accurate as possible. Any wilful must present connict with religing of material facts may allow maurance companies to reguldete policy flability.
- The Issue and worsptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy Lability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee he made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforement.
- 5. Consept under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Funderstand, ecknowledge, agree and consent their

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - (f) processing, handling and/or dealing with my daims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the plainty.
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (Iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, involces, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (2) bill insurer(x) who have insured vehicle(x) involved in this populant and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my forsonal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information men/can be disclosed by sey of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or eigenstancing their iswyany aw firms), which may be sized outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of freed detection, invastigation and management in present and all future claims.
- the information to collegies under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(i) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

STORY OF STATE OF STA

Policybolder's Signatura Oate & Time: Ur.

Oriver's Signature
Of driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time:

15 JAN 2018

1DAC KAKI BUKIT(VAC) 23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4

Singapora 415933
Reporting Confect Property (April 1992)
Name: Fax: 67492305
NRICZIN No. Fax: 67492305

SKETCH PLAN	
Mecandia Rol -	
T TANK	
SIMULE STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	111777
DESCRIBE GIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	aurene way
on 13/01/2018 at about 1030 has a	at slip Road from Cheensway
towards Alexandra Road. I w	a travelling on the
above mentioned slip road one	d come to a stop
while jiving way to the main	traffic along
Alexendra Road Suddenly	I heard a loud bong
5 from behind and when I al	ighted, I realised
that it was vehicle CR) who	hit outo my Rear
Portion of my Vehicle (A) can	ing domages to
my vehicle. I have 6 passes	ngers inside my
vehicle. (A) YP 2339 (B) SHR 559	
DECLARATION AND THE STATE OF T	1 5 JAN 2019 IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC) 23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 Preporting Chinas Present & 5588 desture
Date & Times (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Times	Name: Tel: 67416697 NRICFIN No. Pax: 67492305 Email: vackb@singnet.com.sg

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 (South Wing) #02-03 Singapore 415933

Tel: (+65) 6243 1373 | Fax: (+65) 6243 1376

Reg. No: 201427944N

Email: mg3solution@gmail.com

TO

: MSIG INSURANCE

DATE

: 16/01/2018

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

VEHICLE NO

: YP2339E

Veron

MODEL

: ISUZU NNR85

CHASSIS NO

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE: 13-Jan-18

TIME : 10:30HRS

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT :

JACK LI

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT LIST PRICE		TOTAL LIST PRICE	
1	TAILLAMP LH Could	1	\$	190.00	\$	190.00

190 161.50

TOTAL PRICE

\$ 190.00

LESS 15%

\$ 28.50

SUB TOTAL PRICE

161.50

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

S/N	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UN	IT S/NETT	тот	AL S/NETT
1	REAR STEP PANEL		1	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00
2	REAR STEP PANEL BRACKET		2	\$	210.00	\$	420.00
3	REAR STEP PANEL BRACKET SCREW	lol a	1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
4	REAR WOODEN SUPPORT 2	,	1	\$	420.00	\$	420.00
5	REAR WOODEN SUPPORT BRACKET	M	2	\$	130.00	\$	260.00
6	REAR WOODEN SUPPORT SCREW(SET)		1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
	REAR WOODEN PANEL CANCED		1	\$	2,150.00	\$	2,150.00
8	REAR WOODEN PANEL SCREW	M	1	\$	60.00	\$	60.00

TOTAL

5,330.00 \$570.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (REAR)

			l.
TO PANEL BEAT, WELD ,CUT, ADJUST,		300-	
1 KNOCK	\$ 1,600.00	200	

570

200. 2 TO PUTTY, SPRAY PAINT, POLISH WAX 1,000.00 \$ REMOVE AND REPLACE WOODEN \$ 320.00 3 SUPPORT

500

TOTAL

\$2,920.00

\$500,00

TOTAL PARTS COST

5,491.50

TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$

2,920.00

TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$

8,411.50

APPROVED DETAILS

EXCESS

NO. OF WORKING DAYS:

RE-SURVEY

PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM

DATE & TIME OF SURVEY

SURVEYED BY

CONTACT NUMBER

FAX NUMBER

Adrian Ling. 4/5 16/01/18.

Hs: 950.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

570,00

LS:\$950,00/-

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG18000929/AVBN2

Date:

20/03/2018

REFERENCE

Vehicle No:

Date of Loss:

Handling

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

28946874MCX

Insurer:

Claimant

YP2339E 13/01/2018 Insured Vehicle No:

SLR559T

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 546017

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

YP2339E

Make & Model:

ISUZU NNR85U4AA, 3.0 D (A) 27/04/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

4JJ12K8112 JAANNR85HG7100033

93641 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

2999 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/85 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

195 R15

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Condor 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Condor 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts	Repairer's 5,491.50	Adjuster's 731.50	Difference 4,760.00 0.00	Diff % 86.68
Miscellaneous Items	0.00 2.920.00	0.00 500.00	2.420.00	82.88
Labour Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	8,411.50	1,231.50 950.00	7,180.00	85.36
(S\$)	8,411.50	950.00	7,461.50	88.71
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	588.81	66.50	522.31	88.71
Nett Amount (S\$)	9,000.31	1,016.50	7,983.81	88.71

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/01/2018

Date Inspected:

16/01/2018 Inspected At:

MG Solution Pte Ltd (HQ) 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #02-03B,

VICOM Inspection Centre Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 20 Mar 2018)

Parts: N/A ISUZU NNR85U4AA 3.0 D (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for YP2339E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Reco	mm	ande	ed P	arts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	4		*TAILLAMP LH	Cracked	190.00 FL	*190.00 FL
2	4		*REAR STEP PANEL	Repair	1,900.00FS	*-FS
3	2		*REAR STEP PANEL BRACKET *REAR STEP PANEL BRACKET SCREW	Not Necessary Not Necessary	420.00 FS 60.00 FS	*-FS *-FS
5	1 2		*REAR WOODEN SUPPORT *REAR WOODEN SUPPORT BRACKET	Not Necessary Not Necessary	420.00 FS 260.00 FS	*- FS *- FS
7	1		*SET REAR WOODEN SUPPORT SCREW *REAR WOODEN PANEL	Not Necessary Cracked	60.00 FS 2,150.00 FS	*- FS *550.00 FS
9	1		*REAR WOODEN PANEL SCREW	Necessary	60.00 FS	*20.00 FS
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 15.00/15.00% (S\$)				5,520.00 28.50	760.00 28.50	
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,491.50	731.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items	Marie	1,600.00	300.00
1	TO PANEL BEAT, WELD, CUT, ADJUST, KNOCK	New	S. 100	
2	TO PUTTY, SPRAY PAINT, POLISH WAX	New	1,000.00	200.00
3	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOODEN SUPPORT	New	320.00	
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		2,920.00	500.00
	Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out.		
	Report was unsubmitted	during tine print out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >